

SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

SUN CITY HOME OWNERS
ASSOCIATION,

Petitioner/ Appellant,

v.

THE ARIZONA CORPORATION
COMMISSION,

Respondent/ Appellees

EPCOR WATER ARIZONA, INC. and
VERRADO COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION,
INC.,

Intervenors.

Arizona Supreme Court
No. CV-20-0047-PR

Court of Appeals
Division
No. 1 CA-CC 17-0002

Arizona Corporation
Commission Docket
No. WS-01303A-16-0145

Decision No. 76162

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF ARIZONA WATER COMPANY

Meghan H. Grabel (021362)
OSBORN MALEDON, P.A.
2929 North Central Avenue, Ste. 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
(602) 640-9000
mgrabel@omlaw.com

Attorney for Arizona Water Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
INTRODUCTION	5
INTERESTS OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	6
ARGUMENT.....	8
I. This Court should decline review because the Court of Appeals applied the correct deferential standard of review to the Commission’s ratemaking decision.	8
II. This Court should decline review because Petitioners have not shown clearly and convincingly that the Commission’s decision to allow for consolidation was arbitrary, unlawful, or an abuse of discretion.....	14
III. This Court should decline review because there is substantial evidence in the record to support the Commission’s decision to approve consolidation.....	18
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Arizona Corporation Commission v. State ex rel. Woods</i> , 171 Ariz. 286 (1992)	11
<i>Arizona Eastern Railroad v. State</i> , 19 Ariz. 409 (1918)	10
<i>Corp. Comm’n v. Pac. Greyhound Lines</i> , 54 Ariz. 159 (1939)	10, 17
<i>DeGroot v. Ariz. Racing Comm’n</i> , 141 Ariz. 331 (App. 1984)	20
<i>Ethington v. Wright</i> , 66 Ariz. 382 (1948)	10, 17
<i>Freeport Minerals Corp. v. Ariz. Corp. Comm’n</i> , 244 Ariz. 409 (App. 2018), review denied (Oct. 31, 2018)	13
<i>Litchfield Park Serv. Co. v. Ariz. Corp. Comm’n</i> , 178 Ariz. 431 (App. 1994)	13
<i>Residential Util. Consumer Office v. Ariz. Corp. Comm’n</i> , 240 Ariz. 108 (2016)	11, 13
<i>Sierra Club – Grand Canyon Chapter v. Ariz. Corp. Comm’n</i> , 237 Ariz. 568 (App. 2015)	20
<i>State v. Tucson Gas, Elec. Light & Power Co.</i> , 15 Ariz. 294 (1914)	9, 10, 17
<i>Sun City Home Owners Ass’n v. Ariz. Corp. Comm’n</i> , No. 1 CA-CC 17-0002 (Ariz. App. Jan. 23, 2020)	13
<i>Tucson Elec. Power Co. v. Ariz. Corp. Comm’n</i> , 132 Ariz. 240 (1982)	12

Constitutional Provisions

Ariz. Const. art. XV, § 3.....*passim*
Ariz. Const. art. XV, § 6.....11
Ariz. Const. art. XV, § 12.....6, 14, 15
Ariz. Const. art. XV, § 17.....12

Statutes

A.R.S. § 40-254.0112
A.R.S. § 40-32112
A.R.S. § 40-33415
